ORM PTO-1595 8/31/92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
1 MA 03-17-1	X SHEET
The Honorable Commissioner 100984	Attorney Docket No.: A-21283
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark D. PRITT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
_Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: _6801 Rockledge Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817
Execution Date: February 25, 1999	Add'l name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is: <u>February 25, 1999</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Not yet assigned	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Richard L. Aitken</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>LANE, AITKEN & McCANN</u>	8. Deposit account number:
2600 Virginia Avenue, NW	
1999 in SPE (1991 Fringer Course: 09250395	
40.00 gp	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Richard L. Aitken	February 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ	Signature Date ing cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>
	d with required cover sheet information to: ts and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Commissioner of Fater	and a rute and the source and the second s
	PATENT

REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0229

Assignment

Whereas, I INVENTOR (1) Mark D. Pritt AND CITY County of Frederick

derick of

Walkersville Maryland

State of

and

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: Image Browser

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on:

DATES THAT (1) Feb. 25,1999 INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at Bethesda, Maryland 20817, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, (and I, the above-named inventor, hereby authorize the attorneys of Lockheed Martin Corporation to insert the filing date and Serial No. of said application when known Serial No.: ________, filed: _______) and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventors set forth in said applications to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Lockheed Martin Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lockheed Martin Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0230

Signed and sealed		2- 01				
CITY	(1) at	· Zya	AV	SIGNATURE		
DATE	on Feb. 25 1999	(Mark	D.	Pritt)		
INVENTOR						
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
	On this $25\tau_{H}$	day of FEBRUAN	<i>ч</i> ү 19 <i>94</i>	, before me personally came		
INVENTOR	Mark D. Pritt to me pers	onally known, and kno	own to me to be the	person described in and		
(1)	who executed the foregoing assignment	, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act				
			Judy	J. Dare		
			\int	Notary		
	State of MARYLAND)					
	SS.			, Notary Public ery County		
	County of MONTGONIERY)		State of Maryland My Commission Expires Jan. 1, 2000			

4